
# Cat Sx Ag Grp Last Name First Name Age Club Team USMS Time F/M Overall

28 II M 35‐39 Hubbell Shane 38 OREG MACO 374R‐060ZR 49:20 1 1

38 II M 50‐54 Self Mike 54 OREG SHC 374Y‐006K9 49:30 2 2

2 I F 30‐34 Feierabend  Ilsa 32 OREG MACO 374W‐69VC2 49:49 1 3

41 I M 40‐44 Weston Ben 43 OREG SHC 374N‐02CW6 51:36 3 4

17 II F 30‐34 Arcuri Emily 32 OREG MACO 3743‐ZTBJR 52:09 2 5

10 I M 55‐59 Sullivan Scot 58 OREG MACO 374B‐003C6 53:56 4 6

34 III M 60‐64 Marshall Mike 63 OREG COMA 374Y‐0268F 54:28 5 7

32 II M 60‐64 Kraus Bob 60 OREG SHC 374J‐026EH 54:45 6 8

7 II F 55‐59 Pettit Jayette 57 OREG COMA 3742‐0A8HS 54:52 3 9

4 I F 45‐49 Kiefer Stacey  46 OREG COMA 374R‐01RAS 55:30 4 10

11 II F 30‐34 Tennant Amy 30 OREG MACO 374N‐4D6HA 55:50 5 11

13 II F 55‐59 Adelman Marcie 58 OREG SHC 374P‐09R4V 57:00 6 12

30 II M 50‐54 Kiefer Robin 53 OEVT OEVT 57:49 7 13

16 II M 45‐49 Amos Rusty 47 OEVT OEVT 58:20 8 14

19 I F 35‐39 Connell Ginny 37 OREG OCT 374N‐RHESV 58:38 7 15

3 II F 40‐44 Hogg Sarah 40 OEVT OEVT 59:47 8 16

25 II F 45‐49 Graham Amanda 47 OEVT OEVT 1:01:41 9 17

20 I F 40‐44 Cowles Shannon 43 OREG OCT 3743‐03B53 1:02:24 10 18

44 II F 40‐44 Zien Emily 41 OEVT OEVT 1:02:32 11 19

14 II M 30‐34 Aldred Grant 31 OREG SHC 374M‐084PG 1:03:26 9 20

9 I M 40‐44 Stadnisky Michael 41 OREG COMA 374D‐0AK3V 1:03:43 10 21

37 II M 40‐44 Schlanser Matt 43 OEVT OEVT 1:04:25 11 22

18 III F 50‐54 Bonner Justine 53 UC37 374E‐08KNV 1:06:44 12 23

40 II M 70‐74 Unger Jimmy 71 OREG unat 374Z‐026HR 1:06:57 12 24

29 II M 45‐49 Kassakian Steven 45 OREG 372J‐1TCC8 1:08:21 13 25

6 I F 25‐29 Morrison Brianna 29 UC37 374G‐6VTEM 1:08:33 13 26

21 II M 50‐54 Davidson Casey  54 OREG MACO 3748‐F2RGU 1:08:58 14 27

31 II F 30‐34 Klein Jana 32 OEVT OEVT OEVT 1:09:38 14 28

12 I M 45‐49 Williams Sumner  45 OREG THB 374T‐01KKH 1:13:03 15 29

23 II M 65‐69 Fujioka Randy 66 OEVT OEVT 1:13:38 16 30

33 II F 45‐49 Landon Brooke 45 UC37 374K‐7BYM1  1:14:26 15 31

42 I M 45‐49 Wise Jake 48 OEVT OEVT 1:14:47 17 32

27 I M 70‐74 Healey Mike 71 UC37 3745‐026GJ 1:14:57 18 33

43 III F 60‐64 Wolfe Karen 62 OEVT OEVT 1:16:35 16 34

15 I M 30‐34 Amidi‐AbrahamGarshaw 32 OREG LCMS 374M‐3WFGF 1:19:53 19 35

24 II M 50‐54 Gelsdorf Christoph 51 OEVT OEVT 1:20:42 20 36

8 II M 40‐44 Robbins Jonathan 42 OEVT OEVT 1:22:10 21 37

39 I F 40‐44 Stokes Esther 43 OEVT OEVT 1:27:15 17 38

5 I F 45‐49 Mercede Jennifer 45 OREG PMAC 374N‐05SMS 1:32:40 18 39

35 II F 65‐69 Olson Marlene 65 OREG THB 3741‐4VV5N 1:37:19 19 40

26 I F 50‐54 Harrison Elizabeth 50 UC37 374K‐026ZH 1:57:09 20 41

22 II M 18‐24 Durbin Noah 22 OEVT OEVT DNF DNF DNF

Clackamas Cove Cruise Open Water Swim:  FINAL 4000‐meter Results (Overall) ‐ 2024



Cat Sx Ag Grp Pl Last Name First Name Age Club Team USMS Time F/M Overall

I F 25‐29 1 Morrison Brianna 29 UC37 374G‐6VTEM 1:08:33 13 26

I F 30‐34 1 Feierabend  Ilsa 32 OREG MACO 374W‐69VC2 49:49 1 3

I F 35‐39 1 Connell Ginny 37 OREG OCT 374N‐RHESV 58:38 7 15

I F 40‐44 1 Cowles Shannon 43 OREG OCT 3743‐03B53 1:02:24 10 18

I 2 Stokes Esther 43 OEVT OEVT 1:27:15 17 38

I F 45‐49 1 Kiefer Stacey  46 OREG COMA 374R‐01RAS 55:30 4 10

I 2 Mercede Jennifer 45 OREG PMAC 374N‐05SMS 1:32:40 18 39

I F 50‐54 1 Harrison Elizabeth 50 UC37 374K‐026ZH 1:57:09 20 41

I M 30‐34 1 Amidi‐AbrahamGarshaw 32 OREG LCMS 374M‐3WFGF 1:19:53 19 35

I M 40‐44 1 Weston Ben 43 OREG SHC 374N‐02CW6 51:36 3 4

I 2 Stadnisky Michael 41 OREG COMA 374D‐0AK3V 1:03:43 10 21

I M 45‐49 1 Williams Sumner  45 OREG THB 374T‐01KKH 1:13:03 15 29

I 2 Wise Jake 48 OEVT OEVT 1:14:47 17 32

I M 55‐59 1 Sullivan Scot 58 OREG MACO 374B‐003C6 53:56 4 6

I M 70‐74 1 Healey Mike 71 UC37 3745‐026GJ 1:14:57 18 33

II F 30‐34 1 Arcuri Emily 32 OREG MACO 3743‐ZTBJR 52:09 2 5

II 2 Tennant Amy 30 OREG MACO 374N‐4D6HA 55:50 5 11

3 Klein Jana 32 OEVT OEVT OEVT 1:09:38 14 28

II F 40‐44 1 Hogg Sarah 40 OEVT OEVT 59:47 8 16

II 2 Zien Emily 41 OEVT OEVT 1:02:32 11 19

II F 45‐49 1 Graham Amanda 47 OEVT OEVT 1:01:41 9 17

II 2 Landon Brooke 45 UC37 374K‐7BYM1  1:14:26 15 31

II F 55‐59 1 Pettit Jayette 57 OREG COMA 3742‐0A8HS 54:52 3 9

II 2 Adelman Marcie 58 OREG SHC 374P‐09R4V 57:00 6 12

II F 65‐69 1 Olson Marlene 65 OREG THB 3741‐4VV5N 1:37:19 19 40

II M 18‐24 X Durbin Noah 22 OEVT OEVT DNF DNF DNF

II M 30‐34 1 Aldred Grant 31 OREG SHC 374M‐084PG 1:03:26 9 20

II M 35‐39 1 Hubbell Shane 38 OREG MACO 374R‐060ZR 49:20 1 1

II M 40‐44 1 Schlanser Matt 43 OEVT OEVT 1:04:25 11 22

II 2 Robbins Jonathan 42 OEVT OEVT 1:22:10 21 37

II M 45‐49 1 Amos Rusty 47 OEVT OEVT 58:20 8 14

II 2 Kassakian Steven 45 OREG 372J‐1TCC8 1:08:21 13 25

II M 50‐54 1 Self Mike 54 OREG SHC 374Y‐006K9 49:30 2 2

II 2 Kiefer Robin 53 OEVT OEVT 57:49 7 13

II 3 Davidson Casey  54 OREG MACO 3748‐F2RGU 1:08:58 14 27

II 4 Gelsdorf Christoph 51 OEVT OEVT 1:20:42 20 36

II M 60‐64 1 Kraus Bob 60 OREG SHC 374J‐026EH 54:45 6 8

II M 65‐69 1 Fujioka Randy 66 OEVT OEVT 1:13:38 16 30

II M 70‐74 1 Unger Jimmy 71 OREG unat 374Z‐026HR 1:06:57 12 24

III F 50‐54 1 Bonner Justine 53 UC37 374E‐08KNV 1:06:44 12 23

III F 60‐64 1 Wolfe Karen 62 OEVT OEVT 1:16:35 16 34

III M 60‐64 1 Marshall Mike 63 OREG COMA 374Y‐0268F 54:28 5 7

Clackamas Cove Cruise Open Water Swim: FINAL 4000‐meter Results (Age Group) ‐ 2024

Category I Swimwear

Category II Swimwear

Category III ‐Fins



# Cat Sx Ag Grp Last Name First Name Age Club Team USMS Time F/M Overall

58 2 M 50‐54 Greene Todd 54 OREG unat  374D‐004GA  25:07 1 1

2 1 F 30‐34 Feierabend  Ilsa 32 OREG MACO 374W‐69VC2 25:34 1 2

10 1 M 55‐59 Sullivan Scot 58 OREG MACO 374B‐003C6 26:45 2 3

47 2 M 30‐34 Arcuri Conor 32 OREG MACO 3742‐1NBCB 27:14 3 4

7 2 F 55‐59 Pettit Jayette 57 OREG COMA 3742‐0A8HS 27:53 2 5

68 1 M 55‐59 O'Connor Lee 57 OREG THB 374Y‐004WK 27:54 4 6

4 1 F 45‐49 Kiefer Stacey  46 OREG COMA 374R‐01RAS 27:57 3 7

11 2 F 30‐34 Tennant Amy 30 OREG MACO 374N‐4D6HA 28:58 4 8

52 1 F 45‐49 Cross Amanda 48 OREG PMAC 3748‐0APBU 30:46 5 9

3 2 F 40‐44 Hogg Sarah 40 OEVT OEVT 30:50 6 10

71 2 M 70‐74 Phipps Tom 71 OREG OCT 374X‐075TR 30:58 5 11

9 1 M 40‐44 Stadnisky Michael 41 OREG COMA 374D‐0AK3V 32:15 6 12

80 2 M 55‐59 Thesing Mark 59 OREG SHC 374Z‐0RJJK 32:33 7 13

63 1 M 45‐49 Kearney Eric 47 OREG unat 3742‐DC7RJ 33:09 8 14

1 2 F 35‐39 Coates Shannon 38 OEVT OEVT 33:19 7 15

46 1 M 60‐64 Anastas Daemon 60 OREG MACO 3742‐0871S 33:53 9 16

75 2 F 30‐34 Rutford Camila 33 OREG THB 374N‐GCB0N 34:51 8 17

84 2 M 55‐59 White  Rob 58 OREG NCMS1 3747‐0271N 35:04 10 18

12 1 M 45‐49 Williams Sumner  45 OREG THB 374T‐01KKH 36:18 11 19

6 1 F 25‐29 Morrison Brianna 29 UC37 374G‐6VTEM 36:27 10 20

54 2 F 60‐64 Freeland Lisa 60 OEVT OEVT 36:33 11 21

83 3 F 65‐69 Walton Terry 67 OEVT OEVT 36:41 12 22

50 2 M 75‐79 Carew Michael 75 OREG COMA 374S‐025XU 36:45 12 23

70 2 F 70‐74 Peterson Diane 71 OEVT OEVT 36:50 13 24

53 2 F 50‐54 Emerick Monica  51 OREG ORM 374N‐0A7B2 35:51 9 25

74 2 F 55‐59 Rettell Shelly 55 OEVT OEVT 37:11 14 26

76 1 F 65‐69 Schob Laura 66 OREG COMA 374N‐026DX 37:24 15 27

65 1 M 45‐49 McGarry Brady 46 OREG OCT 374S‐MU1ER 37:27 13 28

62 3 M 70‐74 Jordan Bob 73 UC37 374V‐8UVA0 37:45 14 29

55 2 M 70‐74 Geddes Donald 71 OEVT OEVT 38:05 15 30

73 2 M 55‐59 Rettell David 58 OEVT OEVT 39:07 16 31

77 2 F 30‐34 Scott Mary 34 OEVT OEVT 40:18 16 32

64 2 M 40‐44 Kim Jae Seon 44 PSM 364E‐Y0A23 40:29 17 33

51 2 F 35‐39 Coons Lauren 39 OEVT OEVT 40:45 17 34

79 1 F 50‐54 Snyder Janice  50 OEVT OEVT 41:25 18 35

69 2 M 45‐49 Pepper Timothy 49 OEVT OEVT 41:29 18 36

49 1 M 50‐54 Bower Kevin 51 OREG OCT 374C‐R8YHM 41:47 19 37

56 2 M 40‐44 Goodlad Benjamin 43 OREG LCMS 3748‐J06FJ 44:18 20 38

61 2 F 35‐39 Jones Michelle 37 OREG LCMS 374M‐04MMT 45:02 19 39

67 2 F 40‐44 Nguyen Jackie 42 OEVT OEVT 45:02 20 40

5 1 F 45‐49 Mercede Jennifer 45 OREG PMAC 374N‐05SMS 46:03 21 41

78 2 M 55‐59 Shaw Steve 58 OEVT OEVT 46:46 21 42

66 1 F 65‐69 Muir Guila 69 PSM 364B‐05GHT 47:00 22 43

60 2 M 70‐74 Hickey Denis 70 OEVT OEVT 47:03 22 44

57 2 F 40‐44 Govro Kara 43 OEVT OEVT 49:10 23 45

Clackamas Cove Cruise Open Water Swim:  FINAL 2000‐meter Results (Overall) ‐ 2024



Cat Sx Ag Grp Last Name First Name Age Club Team USMS Time F/M Overall

I F 25‐29 1 Morrison Brianna 29 UC37 374G‐6VTEM 36:27 4 20

I F 30‐34 1 Feierabend  Ilsa 32 OREG MACO 374W‐69VC2 25:34 1 2

I F 45‐49 1 Kiefer Stacey  46 OREG COMA 374R‐01RAS 27:57 2 7

I 2 Cross Amanda 48 OREG PMAC 3748‐0APBU 30:46 3 9

I 3 Mercede Jennifer 45 OREG PMAC 374N‐05SMS 46:03 7 41

I F 50‐54 1 Snyder Janice  50 OEVT OEVT 41:25 6 35

I F 65‐69 1 Schob Laura 66 OREG COMA 374N‐026DX 37:24 5 27

I 2 Muir Guila 69 PSM 364B‐05GHT 47:00 8 43

I M 40‐44 1 Stadnisky Michael 41 OREG COMA 374D‐0AK3V 32:15 3 12

I M 45‐49 1 Kearney Eric 47 OREG unat 3742‐DC7RJ 33:09 4 14

I 2 Williams Sumner  45 OREG THB 374T‐01KKH 36:18 6 19

I 3 McGarry Brady 46 OREG OCT 374S‐MU1ER 37:27 7 28

I M 50‐54 1 Bower Kevin 51 OREG OCT 374C‐R8YHM 41:47 8 37

I M 55‐59 1 Sullivan Scot 58 OREG MACO 374B‐003C6 26:45 1 3

I 2 O'Connor Lee 57 OREG THB 374Y‐004WK 27:54 2 6

I M 60‐64 1 Anastas Daemon 60 OREG MACO 3742‐0871S 33:53 5 16

II F 30‐34 1 Tennant Amy 30 OREG MACO 374N‐4D6HA 28:58 2 8

II 2 Rutford Camila 33 OREG THB 374N‐GCB0N 34:51 5 17

II 3 Scott Mary 34 OEVT OEVT 40:18 10 32

II F 35‐39 1 Coates Shannon 38 OEVT OEVT 33:19 4 15

II 2 Coons Lauren 39 OEVT OEVT 40:45 11 34

II 3 Jones Michelle 37 OREG LCMS 374M‐04MMT 45:02 12 39

II F 40‐44 1 Hogg Sarah 40 OEVT OEVT 30:50 3 10

II 2 Nguyen Jackie 42 OEVT OEVT 45:02 13 40

II 3 Govro Kara 43 OEVT OEVT 49:10 14 45

II F 50‐54 1 Emerick Monica  51 OREG ORM 374N‐0A7B2 35:51 8 25

II F 55‐59 1 Pettit Jayette 57 OREG COMA 3742‐0A8HS 27:53 1 5

II 2 Rettell Shelly 55 OEVT OEVT 37:11 9 26

II F 60‐64 1 Freeland Lisa 60 OEVT OEVT 36:33 6 21

II F 70‐74 1 Peterson Diane 71 OEVT OEVT 36:50 7 24

II M 30‐34 1 Arcuri Conor 32 OREG MACO 3742‐1NBCB 27:14 2 4

II M 40‐44 1 Kim Jae Seon 44 PSM 364E‐Y0A23 40:29 9 33

II 2 Goodlad Benjamin 43 OREG LCMS 3748‐J06FJ 44:18 11 38

II M 45‐49 1 Pepper Timothy 49 OEVT OEVT 41:29 10 36

II M 50‐54 1 Greene Todd 54 OREG unat  374D‐004GA  25:07 1 1

II M 55‐59 1 Thesing Mark 59 OREG SHC 374Z‐0RJJK 32:33 4 13

II 2 White  Rob 58 OREG NCMS1 3747‐0271N 35:04 5 18

II 3 Rettell David 58 OEVT OEVT 39:07 8 31

II 4 Shaw Steve 58 OEVT OEVT 46:46 12 42

II M 70‐74 1 Phipps Tom 71 OREG OCT 374X‐075TR 30:58 3 11

II 2 Geddes Donald 71 OEVT OEVT 38:05 7 30

II 3 Hickey Denis 70 OEVT OEVT 47:03 13 44

II M 75‐79 1 Carew Michael 75 OREG COMA 374S‐025XU 36:45 6 23

III F 65‐69 1 Walton Terry 67 OEVT OEVT 36:41 1 22

Clackamas Cove Cruise Open Water Swim: 2000‐meter Final Results (Age Group) ‐ 2024
Category I Swimwear

Category II Swimwear

Category III ‐ Fins



III M 70‐74 1 Jordan Bob 73 UC37 374V‐8UVA0 37:45 1 29


